

From: Development Plan <developmentplan@fermanaghomagh.com>

Sent: Monday, April 15, 2024 1:32 PM

Subject: Fermanagh & Omagh District Council – Local Development Plan - Call for sites

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council give notice of a 'Call for Sites' exercise, which commences on

15 April 2024 and closes at 5pm on 13 June 2024.

The 'Call for Sites' exercise is an early opportunity for members of the public, landowners or developers to put forward sites within the Council area for residential, economic development or mixed land uses.

## **Draft Supplementary Planning Guidance**

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council give notice of a consultation on a suite of draft Supplementary Planning Guidance documents which commences on 15 April 2024 which closes at 5pm on 13 June 2024.

The documents provide additional guidance and advice on a range of policies contained within the Fermanagh and Omagh Local Development Plan 2030: Plan Strategy.

Further information including details of how to submit sites or make representations can be found at: <a href="https://www.fermanaghomagh.com/services/planning/local-development-plan/local-development-plan-deve

The Council prefers submissions and representations to be made online, via its website through the link provided immediately above. If you have any queries please contact the team at <a href="mailto:developmentplan@fermanaghomagh.com">developmentplan@fermanaghomagh.com</a> or telephone 0300 303 1777.

Paul Mc Dermott MRTPI

## **Lead Planner**

Planning Dept FODC Strule House 16 High Street Omagh BT78 1BQ

Tel: 0300 303 1777

e-mail: developmentplan@fermanaghomagh.com







DISCLAIMER Fermanagh and Omagh District Council W: www.fermanaghomagh.com T: 0300 303 1777 E: info@fermanaghomagh.com This electronic message contains information from Fermanagh and Omagh District Council which may be privileged or confidential. The information is intended to be for the sole use of the individual(s) or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have received this electronic message in error, please notify us by telephone or email (to the number or email address above) immediately. Fermanagh and Omagh District Council cannot accept liability in the event that the onward transmission, opening, or use of this

message and/or any attachments adversely affects the recipient's systems or data Personal information provided to the Council will be processed in accordance with current data protection legislation – for more information visit our privacy section at www.fermanaghomagh.com/your-council/privacy-statement/

Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council processes personal information in compliance with the Data Protection Act 2018. To learn more, you can review our privacy notice at http://www.causewaycoastandglens.gov.uk/footer-information/privacy-statement. If you have received this email in error, please contact the sender and securely delete. You must not copy, share or take any further action with the information contained therein without approval. Any opinions expressed are those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council. Please consider the environment before printing.